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Indian Health Center  
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ABCRH

CWI

CHDC FAEW

Covering Wisconsin Navigator 
Consortium Service Area, 2023-2024

ABCRH - Advocacy and Benefits Counseling for Rural Health
CHDC - Centro Hispano of Dane County
CWI - Covering Wisconsin
FAEW - Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin

FHCM - Family Health Center of Marshfield, Inc.
GLIIHC - Gerald L. Ignace Indian Health Center
WIPPS  - Hmong and Hispanic Communication Network a program of 
the Wisconsin Institute for Public Policy and Service

NWCEP - Northwest Wisconsin Concentrated Employment Program, Inc. 
PCHC - Partnership Community Health Center
Progressive CHC - Progressive Community Health Centers



ABCRH - ABC for Rural Health

Mike Rust - (608) 358-0028 - mike@safetyweb.org

English

Barron, Polk, St. Croix

GLIIHC - Gerald L. Ignace Indian Health Center

Winona Grieger - (414) 316-5008 - wgrieger@gliihc.net

English

Milwaukee

FAEW - Feeding America Eastern Wisconsin

Madison Bjostad - mbjostad@feedingamericawi.org

English

Kenosha, Milwaukee, Racine

NWCEP -  Northwest Wisconsin Concentrated Employment Program, Inc.

Sue Stephens - (715) 682-9141 - sstephens@nwcep.org

English

Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price,
Rusk, Sawyer, Taylor, Washburn

FHCM - Family Health Center of Marshfield, Inc. English & Spanish

Chippewa, Clark, Lincoln, Marathon,
Oneida, Portage, Wood

Sue Lane: (715) 221-5700 - Lane.susann@familyhealthcenter.org

Vanessa Silva (Spanish): (715) 221-5700 ext 52285
Silva.vanessa@familyhealthcenter.org

CHDC - Centro Hispano of Dane County

Lourdes Godinez: (608) 255-3018 - lourdes@micentro.org

Spanish

Dane County & Southcentral Wisconsin

CWI - Covering Wisconsin English & Spanish

Florence, Forest, Langlade, Marinette,
Menominee, Oconto, Shawano, Vilas 

Brown, Door, Kewaunee, Manitowoc

Adams, Columbia, Dane, Grant, Green, Green Lake,
Iowa, Jefferson, Lafayette, Marquette, Richland, Sauk

Kenosha, Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine,
Sheboygan, Washington, Waukesha

Rock, Walworth

Statewide (Based in Milwaukee)

Statewide (Based in Madison)

Statewide (Based in Madison)Katia Blanchette (Spanish, Portuguese, & Norwegian): 
(608) 220-0144 - kcblanchette@wisc.edu 

Kathleen Duschene: (608) 669-7440 - kduschene@wisc.edu

Colleen Harryman: (608) 261-1455 - charryman@wisc.edu

Tony Lee: (920) 857-0401 - alee267@wisc.edu

Gabriela Martinez (Spanish): (608) 893-8358 - 
martinezmott@wisc.edu 

Claudia Mejia (Spanish): (608) 219-9513 - cmejia4@wisc.edu 

Kirk Moore: (608) 234-0211 - kmoore35@wisc.edu

Kimberly Turner: (414) 488-7746 - kmueller9@wisc.edu



Progressive CHC - Progressive Community Health Centers

Molly Yang (Hmong) - (414) 935-8000 ext 1330
molly.yang@progressivechc.org

Hmong 

Milwaukee

WIPPS - Wisconsin Institute for Public Policy and Service English, Spanish, & Hmong

Francisco Guerrero (Spanish) - (715) 600-0978
fguerrero@uwsa.edu

AyLee Her (Hmong) - (715) 600-0978 - aher@uwsa.edu

Mariana Savela (Spanish) - (715) 600-0978
msavela@uwsa.edu

Chippewa, Clark, Lincoln, Marathon,
Portage, Wood

PCHC- Partnership Community Health Center English & Spanish

Chippewa, Clark, Lincoln, Marathon,
Oneida, Portage, Wood

Wildalia Rivera Diaz (Spanish) - (920) 882-6420
wildalia.diaz@thedacare.org

Julia Garvey - (920) 882-6420 - julia.garvey@thedacare.org 


